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SHARE OPTION SCHEME

On 8 October 2002, a share option scheme which is in compliance with amended Chapter 17 of the

Listing Rules was adopted. As at 30 September 2006, no share options have been granted under the

share option scheme.

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND OTHER PERSONS’
INTERESTS IN SHARES AND UNDERLYING SHARES

At 30 September 2006, the following interests of 5% or more of the issued share capital of the

Company were recorded in the register of interests required to be kept by the Company pursuant to

Section 336 of the SFO:

Long positions:

Name

Taco Holdings Limited (“Taco”)
(Note 1 & 5)

So Chi Hiu (Note 1)

Gain Better Investment Limited
(“GBIL”) (Note 2 & 3)

Wai Yuen Tong Medicine Holdings
Limited (“WYTH”) (Note 3 & 4)

Wang On Group Limited
(“WOG”) (Note 4)

Martin Currie China
Hedge Fund Limited

Martin Currie Investment
Management Limited (Note 6)

PAM(L) Equities Asian
Growth (Investment Fund)

Notes:

Capacity and

nature of interest

Directly beneficially
owned

Deemed

Directly beneficially
owned

Deemed

Deemed

Directly beneficially
owned

Deemed

Directly beneficially

owned

Number of
ordinary
shares held
424,024,000

424,024,000
255,000,000

255,000,000

255,000,000

93,176,000

93,176,000

74,560,000

Percentage of
the Company’s
issued share
capital

528517

RIS 7
29.67

29.67

29.67

11.51

11.51

9.21

1. Taco, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, the entire issued share capital of which is held

and beneficially owned by Mr. So Chi Hiu.




