SHARE OPTION SCHEME

On 8 October 2002, a share option scheme which is in compliance with amended Chapter 17 of the Listing Rules was adopted. As at 30 September 2006, no share options have been granted under the share option scheme.

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' AND OTHER PERSONS' INTERESTS IN SHARES AND UNDERLYING SHARES

At 30 September 2006, the following interests of 5% or more of the issued share capital of the Company were recorded in the register of interests required to be kept by the Company pursuant to Section 336 of the SFO:

Long positions:

			Percentage of
		Number of	the Company's
	Capacity and	ordinary	issued share
Name	nature of interest	shares held	capital
Taco Holdings Limited ("Taco")	Directly beneficially	424,024,000	52.37
(Note 1 & 5)	owned		
So Chi Hiu (Note 1)	Deemed	424,024,000	52.37
Gain Better Investment Limited	Directly beneficially	255,000,000	29.67
("GBIL") (Note 2 & 3)	owned		
Wai Yuen Tong Medicine Holdings	Deemed	255,000,000	29.67
Limited ("WYTH") (Note 3 & 4)			
Wang On Group Limited	Deemed	255,000,000	29.67
("WOG") (Note 4)			
Martin Currie China	Directly beneficially	93,176,000	11.51
Hedge Fund Limited	owned		
Martin Currie Investment	Deemed	93,176,000	11.51
Management Limited (Note 6)			
PAM(L) Equities Asian	Directly beneficially	74,560,000	9.21
Growth (Investment Fund)	owned		

Notes:

 Taco, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, the entire issued share capital of which is held and beneficially owned by Mr. So Chi Hiu.